

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8464-8465/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2010 in WA No. 244/2010 & MW No. 554/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BUSH HOG LLC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNADA SENAE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
M/s. S.S. Rana, B. Rana, Vikrant Rana,
Meenu Sharma, Advs.
For M/S S.S. Rana & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshiminaryan, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
For Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings.

(R.K.Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar