

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8464-8465/2010

BUSH HOG LLC

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KARUNADA SENAE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Bindra Rana,Adv.
M/S S.S. Rana & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Chandra,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. N. Ganpathy Advocate proposes to appear for respondent No.11. Respondent Nos. 1 and 19 have appeared as Caveators. They may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today. Respondent Nos. 6 to 10, 13 and 15 reported either shifted or refused to accept "notice". Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address. Counsel for the petitioner permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State.

List the matters on 26.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar