

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8464-8465/2010

BUSH HOG LLC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNADA SENAE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Bakshi,Adv.
M/S S.S. Rana & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Dutta,Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that advocate Mr. Vikas Mehta proposes to file application for discharge of counsel for representing respondent No.1. Serve copy and file proof. Await return of notice of respondent No. 18. Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against the above respondent by registered post, acknowledgment due. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

..2/-

Item No.66 : 2

It is submitted that Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion. Office to process it for appropriate orders.

List the matter on 4.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar