

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.1-2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8464-  
8465/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2010 in WA No.244/2010  
, MW No.554/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BUSH HOG LLC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNADA SENAE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sohan Singh Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Adlakha, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.  
M/S S.S. Rana & Co.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.  
  
Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv  
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.  
  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv  
  
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for deletion of the name of  
respondent No.12 is allowed at the risk and  
responsibility of the applicant and subject to  
just exceptions. The name of respondent No.12  
is permitted to be deleted from the array of  
parties.

- 2 -

Amended memo of parties be filed within two  
weeks.

Office to list the matter before the Court  
as per rules.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Om Parkash)  
Court Master