

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8464-8465/2010

BUSH HOG LLC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNADA SENAE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Avinash Tripathi,adv.
Mr.Sohan Singh Rana,adv.
M/s S. S. Rana & Co. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv.
Mr.Omar Ahmad,adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. He has stated that the respondent No.18 has already been served and he has filed the affidavit of service on that count. The office report however, indicates that in the affidavit of service what has been deposed is that no information was provided or discovered that would reveal that the subjects served are members of the U.S. Military.

According to the petitioner, the office report is contrary to the position explained in the affidavit. The office shall submit a detailed report.

List again on 11.07.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.12
10:40:00 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar