

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8464-8465/2010

BUSH HOG LLC
s) Petitioner(
VERSUS
KARUNADA SENAE & ORS.
s) Respondent(
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sohan Singh Rana,Adv.
M/s S. S. Rana & Co. ,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Jeet Singh,Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service is complete as against the respondent No.18 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Nos. The office report further states that the respondent 10,11,13-16 have already filed the counter affidavit. The perusal of the file reveals that the other respondents have not filed the counter affidavit despite opportunities.

Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.14
10:24:44 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg