

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. NO. 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
8464-8465/2010(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2010
in MW No. 554/2010,20/01/2010 in WA No. 244/2010,20/01/2010 in MW
No. 554/2010,20/01/2010 in WA No. 244/2010 passed by the High
Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

BUSH HOG LLC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNADA SENAE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for discharge of advocate on record and office report)
Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

M/s.Sohan Singh Rana,Mrs.Bindra Rana,
Mohit Bakshi,Advs. for
M/s S. S. Rana & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks discharge from the case. He submits that since ha has not been receiving any instructions, he had sent letter through courier intimating the respondent that he would be seeking discharge in this matter from the Court. The said letter has been duly received by the respondent No.1. However, respondent No.1 had not responded to the same or has not made any alternative arrangement. While allowing this application, let fresh notice be served on the respondent No.1 returnable in six weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.02.10
15:28:34 IST
Reason:(Y.P.Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER